

## Government of Jammu and Kashmir

## **ARI** and Trainings Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

\*\*\*

Subject:

Nomination of Disciplinary Authority and Nodal Officer for RDA Cases.

Ref:

Circular No. 27-JK(GAD) of 2023 dated 19.09.2023 issued by General

Administration Department.

Government Order No: 18-JK(ARI & Trgs) of 2023

Dated: 16.10.2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of <u>Dr. Abdul Kabir Dar</u>, Secretary (Technical) as Disciplinary Authority and <u>Mr. Aadil Bashir</u>, Under Secretary to the Government as Nodal Officer for RDA cases in respect of ARI & Trainings Department.

## By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Yasha Mudgal) IAS

Dated: 16/10/2023

**Commissioner/Secretary to the Government** 

No: ARI-Adm/66/2023-01

Copy to the:

- 1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries).
- 2. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 3. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.
- 4. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 5. Principal Residential Commissioner, J&K, Government, New Delhi.
- 6. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 7. Chairman, Special Tribunal, J&K.
- 8. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 9. Director Information, J&K.
- 10. Director Archives, Archeology and Museum, J&K.
- 11. General Manager, Government Press Srinagar/Jammu.
- 12. Private Secretary to Advisor (B) to Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- 13. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 14. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

(am)

- 15. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department for information.
- 16. I/c website, General Administration Department.
- 17. I/c website, ARI & Trainings Department.

18. Government Order file.

**Under Secretary to the Government**